Sample result: ‚commercial tree felling‘ – southernKalahari,
low rainfall area, 200 mm

extinction

extinction

extinction

decrease

decrease

Land use Climatic change

Structural diversity of
vegetation & landscape

Species diversity

1. Climate change – species survival:

change in mean
annual precip. [mm]

-100 -50 0 50 100

co
lo

ny
 d

en
si

ty
 [k

m
-2

]

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

colony density estimated from field data
simulation results

Population response to changes in mean annual precipitation

C
o

lo
n

y
d

en
si

ty

Climate changes species diversity/ population survival

mean annual precipitation,
difference to original rain scenario (mm)

-10 -5 0 5

M
ea

n
 T

im
e

to
 E

xt
in

ct
io

n
 T

m

(f
ra

ct
io

n
 o

f
d

ef
au

lt
 p

ar
am

et
er

 s
et

)

0,0

0,5

1,0

1,5

2,0

P
op

ul
at

io
n

pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

Change in mean annual precipitation has strong, significant
effects on all species

Sensitive processes: reproduction, mortality

change in mean annual rainfall

Simul
ation

field

0.00E+00

1.00E-02

2.00E-02

3.00E-02

z
-

va
lu

e

-3.00E-02

-2.00E-02

-1.00E-02

0.00E+00

1.00E-02

2.00E-02

3.00E-02

0

z
-

va
lu

e

-3.00E-02

0 50 100 150

Variation [%]-150%-100%-50% 0% 50% 100% 150%mm mm
%

M
ea

n
p

op
u

la
tio

n
tr

en
d

+
-

+ +
- -

P
op

ul
at

io
n

pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

P
op

ul
at

io
n

pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

Kimberley
400 mm

annual precip.

CV of annual precip.

0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5

co
lo

ny
 d

en
si

ty
 [k

m
-2

]

1.8

2.0

2.2

2.4

2.6

Twee Rivieren
170 mm

annual precip.

0.25 0.35 0.45 0.55
1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0
p<0.001
R2=0.03

n.s.

Population response to changes in variability of precipitation (CV)
- unchanged mean value!

Coefficient of Variation
of annual precipitation amount

0,0 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5 0,6 0,7

M
ea

n
 T

im
e

to
 E

xt
in

ct
io

n
 T

m

(f
ra

ct
io

n
 o

f
d

ef
au

lt
 p

ar
am

et
er

 s
et

)

0

1

2

3

4

CV of annual rainfall

Climate changes species diversity/ population survival

Changes in rainfall variability can have strong effects on some species

Sensitive process for tawny eagle: capacity (territories) limits positive
effects of more good years but full effect of more negative years

-3.00E-02

-2.00E-02

-1.00E-02

0.00E+00

1.00E-02

2.00E-02

3.00E-02

0 50 100 150

Variation [%]

z
-

va
lu

e

0.0   0.5   1.0   1.5